
Sunday, December 19Bibb ee
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews8.0 Greetings from the N.Z.Forces in the;Pacific Islands
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forcesin the Middle East
106.30 Players and Singers11. O Anglican Service: AilSaints’ Church (Canon W. W.Averill)12.15 p.m. Musical Musings1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: WickhamSteed)2.0 Of General Appeal3. 0 Chopin and his Muste3.30 Symphony Orchestras:Spirituals for String Choir andOrchestra (Morton Gould),
Prayer for 1943 (Wm. Schu-
mann), Symphony No, 1. (Paulueston) (U.S.A. programme)
Among the Classics5. 0 Children’s Song Service6.15 LONDON NEWS7. 0 Methodist Service: Pitt

Street Methodist Church (Rey.
wang bie-d-ee. AS)8.15 Harmonic interlude‘8.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Coldstream. Guards Band,"Mikado" Selection (Sullivan)8.39 ‘Thomas’ Cas3 (baritone)
$8.45 HKeserved
9. O Newsreel with Commentary8.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
§.383 Grenadier Guards Band
8.39 Florence George _ (s0-prano),"Street Song’? (Herbert)
8.42 Massed Brass Bands,"Carmen" Suite (Bizet)
$8.48 Frank Ryan (tenor)9.54-10.0 Massed Bands41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

iax4 AUCKLAND' 880 ke. 341 m.

OQp.m. Selected oorene$'30 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Beecham and London Philhar-monic Orchestra, Symphony No.
36 in CG Major (‘Linz’) (Mo-zart)
9. 0 Viadimir Rosing (tenor),9.9 Menuhin (violin) and

Symphony Orchestra,ae in B Minor (Elgar}710. 0 Close down

IZA UCRTAND
10. Oam. Sacred selections
10.46 Orchestral items
411. 0 Concert
12. 0 Luncheon music
2. Op.m. Miscellaneous selec-tions
7. 0 Orchestral music
= Oo Concert30 Christmas carols
0 Close down

2YAWELLINGTON570 kc: 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Gretings from the N.Z.Forces in the Pacific
8. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces
in the Middle East *
11. 0 Presbyterian Service: 8t.John’s Church
12.15p.m. "These We HaveLoved"1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talk by Wick-ham Steed)2.0 The NBS String Orchestra.Conductor: Harry Ellwood,Leader: Vincent Aspey,Concerto in F .Minor (Pergo-lesi), Serenad? (R. Strauss),
Norwegian. Melodies (Grieg)
2.356 Thomas E. West (tenor),
sings from the Studio2.48 "in Choirs and Places
Where They Sing"3.30 "Telephone Hour," featur-
ing Jascha Helfetz (violinist)4 0 BBC Talk: "Christian Prin-
ciples in Public Ltfe’: Sir
Cedric West, Chairman of the
anchester Ship Canal Company

4.30 Composers Through theAges: No. 11, Meyerbeer5. O Children’s Song Service6.15 LONDON NEWS7.0 Roman Catholic Service:St. Gerard’s Church8.5 Debussy: "Children’s Cor-rer" Suite
Walter Gieseking (pianist)8.18 "Le Cid": Ballet Music byMassenet
Grand Opera Orchestra8.30 Myra Sawyer (soprano),Solveig’s Song (Grieg), Shap-herd’s Cradle Song (Somervell),"Devotion" (Schumann)(A Studio recital)ee aa _

8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Weekty News Summary inMaori
9.30 Weekly News for the N.Z.Forces in the Pacific Islands(Broadcast simultaneously fromtho P. and T. Department’sshortwave station ZLTY, © on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.42 Famous Opera Houses ofthe World
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followed
by meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

27C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
6. Op.m. Recordings8, 0 The Play "Red is the Morn-ing" (An NBS production)8.46 Ballads and Light Orch-estras,

AD) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Recalls of the Week
7.33. "Mr. Thunder"
0 World-famous Orchestras8
8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.43 Melodious memories9.2 "Bright Horizon"9.33 Forgotten People9.45 Do You Remember?
10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m, Relay of Church ser-vice
8.16 Studio programme of re-
cording’s9. O Station notices
9. 2. Recordings
10. 0 Close down

OW AH | NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
8. Oam. (Greetings from theNew Zealand Forces in thePacifie Islands
8.45 LONDON NEWS8. 0 With the Boys Oversens:
Greetings from the New Zealand
Forces in the Middle Eastee Morning programmeOp.m. Dinner music (1.15*

NEWS. Talk,
Steed)
. 0-4.0 Afternoon concert ses-sion
6.16 LONDON NEWS7.0 Anglican Gervice: st.Lg Hastings (Rey. W.T. Drake) ;

8.10 "Sorrell and Son"
8.40 Interlude
8.46 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.30 The Langworth Foursome9.45 Mantovani (violin), and
Sidney Torch (organ), ‘Inter-mezzo" (Provost)9.48 The Ivan Rixon Singers,"Dance of the Hours" (Ponchi-elli), "The King is Still in Lon-don" (Charles), "The Empireis Marching" (Glass)10. 0 Close down

EWAN PE,920 kc. 327 m.7. Op.m. Barlow and Columbia
Broadcasting Symphony, "LesEolides" Symphonie Poem(Franck)7.30 Dr. Charles Courboin (or-gan), Chorale No, 3 in A Minor(Franck)
8.30 National Symphony Orch-estra (Kindler), Romanian Rhap-sody in D Major (Eneseo)9 1 "Abraham Lincoln"9.26 Light classical music9.48 Great Music10. 0 Close down

BY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.

*. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
8. 0 Greetings from N.Z. Forcesin the Pacific Islands
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from N.Z. Forces inthe Middle East
11. 0 Methodist Service: RugbyStreet Church (Rey. D. O.
Wilhams)
1, Op.m. Dinner musie -. (1.15,LONDON NEWS. Talk, Wick-ham Steed)
2. 0 Band musie Tee

es3. Q Music by Vaughan Wil-liams: Concerto in Minor forViolin and String OrchestraGrinke (violinist),
;
and BoydNeel String Orchestra (VaughanWilliams)

3.18 Beniamino Gigli (tenor),3.30 "London Revisited" (BBCproduction)4.0 Salt Lake Tabernacle
Choir and Organ5.0 Children’s Service: Rey. R,Rvers
6.15 LONDON NEWS7. 0 Presbyterian Service:
Knox Church (Rev. T. WArmour)
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio recitals by AgnesShearsby (pianist), and JeanScott (soprano)
Agnes Shearsby,"Tarantella" (Leschetizky), Bal-lade in A Flat (Chopin).28 Jean Scott: Six shortModern Songs,"The Bitterness of Love"?
(Dunn), "Fragile Things" (Mon-tague Phillips), "The Meaning’of a Rose," "The Things I TellMy Mother’ (Maurice Besley),"To People Who Have Gardens"
(Kennedy Fraser), "Midsummer"
(Amy Worth) :

840 Vasa Prihoda (vidlinist),"La Capricieuse" (Elgar)

8.45 Sunday -- talk9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.22-10.4 Drama: "Thigs SheepMade News," by H. R. Jeans. Afarcial comedy about a sheepand a diamond (NBS produc-tion)
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m:

6. Op.m. Light music9.30 "America Talks to. New
Zealand," by Lieut.-Col, EvansCarlson
Close down10. 0

&} GREYMOUTH
1S 940 kc. 319m.

12. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
6.30 Sacred Song Service6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Evening progfamme:BBC Symphony Orchestra, "Laeo di Seta" Overture: (Ros-sini)
7. 9 Miliza Korjus (soprano),"Serenade" (Moszkowsky) ©7.13 Eileen Joyce (pianist),"Romance" (Sibelius)7.17 Lauri Kennedy ¢?cello))7.21 Oscar Natzke (bass)7.25 Halle Orchestra, "Noteturno" (Dvorak)
7.385 Theatre Box: "The Emper-or’s Laundry"7.48 Potpourri A

8.15 The King’s Ships: ©~In-trepid"’
30 Gipsy melodies
45 Sunday Evening Talk
O Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Albert Sandler’s. Orchestra,With Sandler Through Opera9.30 "Front Line Theatre: Ex-
pert Opinion" (U.S.,Ai -pro-gramme)
10. 0 Close down

GUV//a\
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews8.0 Greetings from.N.Z. Forcesin Pacific Islands
9: O ‘With ‘the Boys Overseas:Greetings from.N.Z. Forces inthe Middle -East*~..
11. © Church of Christ Service:South Dunedin Church of Christ(Mr. E. R. Viekery)12.15 p.m. Concert e2lebrities1. 0 Dinner musie (1.15, LON-
brah NEWS, Talk: WickhamSteed)2.30 Music by Beethoven:Sonata in A Flat Major, Op. 110played by Wilhelm Kempf(piano) ;

2.48 Orchestras ofthe World3.30 The King’s Ships: "TheRoyal Sovereign’3.44 Light Orchestras and Bal-lads5.0 Big Brother. Bill’s SongService
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Anglican Service: St, Paul’s
Cathedral,
Christmas Music from "TheMessiah" @Handel), sung by theCathedral Choir. Soloist: DoraDrake (soprano), Rena Roche(contralto), a Drake(tenor), Lex Macdonald (base).
yeeanias.,

aed choirmaster: DOr.V. E. Ga
var8.0 EVENING PROGRAMME:Arthur Fiedler. cand Boston

Promenade Orchestra,
"Capriccio Espagnole," Op, 34(Rimsky-Korsakoy)8.16 The Kentucky Minstrels8.30 Egon Petri (piano),"orpée" (Melodie) (Gluck, arr.Sgambati), Menuet (Bach andPatri)
8.38 Albert Sandler and his
Orchestra,
"Hassan" ) (Serenade) (Delius),"Salut d’Amour" (Elgar)8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Station notices
9.22-10,44 Music from the
Theatre: Debussy’s Opera"Pelleas and Melisande"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 -CLOSE DOWN |

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Correspond-ence School pupils and re-broadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA,2YH, 3ZR, and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 14
9. 0-9.45a.m. Breaking-up Ceremony. Addresses by Mrs.J. D. Inglis, President Parents’ Association; Dr. A.G. Butchers, Headmaster; and Mr. S. M. Mills, M.A.,first Headmaster. Choral and orchestral items byboys of Rongotai College.

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17
9. 3a.m. Miss M. Adams and others: Christmas Carols.9.12 Mrs. P. Hattaway and Miss C. S. Forde: The Win-
ing Play.


